MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

VSS TECH SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED, NEW DELHI

AND

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

FOR DIGITAL PLACEMENT OF STUDENTS

SIGNED ON 2nd JUNE 2020

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING between Rajiv Gandhi University Rono-Hills Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh and VSS Tech Solution Private Limited, New Delhifor **Digital Placement activities**

This is a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) being signed Rajiv Gandhi University **Rono-Hills Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh**

and

VSS Tech Solution Private Limited, New Delhi for Digital Campus Placement activities

With the objective to conduct and facilitate digital campus placement facilities to the students of Rajiv Gandhi University.

ACTION PLAN FOR IMPLEMENTATION AND MONITORING OF THE MoU

- 1. That the VSS Tech Solution Private Limited, New Delhi through Jeevitam (Technology) Digital Platform offers to provide digital platform to conduct digital campus placement activities for the students of Raiiv Gandhi University.
- 2. That the Digital Campus Placement is a tech driven solution. The cost is low as compared to the traditional campus placement methods. The negotiated price for AIU member universities is Rs.10,000/- per campus placement drive per institute.
- 3. That Rajiv Gandhi University accepted the offer of Jeevitam Technology to provide three months package for conducting digital placement activity @ Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees thirty thousand) only with additional GST charge of Rs. 5,400/- (five thousand four hundred) only.
- 4. That Rajiv Gandhi University will inform the Jeevitam Technology about the date from which the validity of the package begins after the payment has been made.
- 5. That Jecvitam Technology shall conduct three times digital campus placement for the students of Rajiv Gandhi University under the present package.
- 6. That Rajiv Gandhi University will register the students and participating employers with Jecvitam Technology.
- 7. That Jeevitam Technology shall have to maintain the confidentiality of the students and employers data.
- 8. That the rest of activities of conducting digital campus placement is to be handled by Jeevitam Technology. This is how it'll work:
 - a. Digital Campus Placement will be run individually for each institute, thereby ensuring complete privacy and data confidentiality.

Mita Amit Corxena

- b. Digital registration of all candidates who want to participate in the Digital Campus Placement, by calling on a pre-specified number or by submitting info through a link
- c. Digital registration of all open work profiles by participating Companies on our platform
- d. No need for candidates, corporates or organisers to travel or meet physically
- e. Online matching of available profiles (using our TurboHire algorithm) as per each job requirement even before the job fair
- f. Matching candidates to be assigned to each Corporate and vice-versa (an inbuilt feature of Jeevitam Platform)
- g. Shortlisting/Interview to be done through VC, wherever required at the specified date & time
- h. Provisional Offer Letter/ Letter of Intent to be issued online by the corporate at the press of a button (an inbuilt feature of Jeevitam Platform), to all shortlisted candidates
- i. Interview through Video Conference/Telephonic Interview to be scheduled and intimated to all shortlisted candidates at the press of a button (an inbuilt feature of Jeevitam Platform)
- j. Real-time Dashboard and reports to College Administration on how many available, how many attended, how many interviewed, how many selected for each job profile (an inbuilt feature of Jeevitam Platform)
- k. Online follow up with all participating Corporates on the final selection status (an inbuilt feature of Jeevitam Platform).
- 9. That Jeevitam (Technology) digital platform has advance features to expose the profiles of candidates to wider network of recruiters at nominal additional cost. Based on requirement, Jeevitam can also help to line up jobs and entrepreneurship opportunities at additional costs.
- 10. That the term of this MoU is for three months and Rajiv Gandhi University is free to discontinue the contract/this MoU with Jeevitam Technology whenever it feels necessary.

For VSS Tech Solution Pvi, 126.

Amit Corxenor

Authorized Signatory

(Mr. Amit Saxena) Business Head

VSS Tech Solution Pvt. Ltd (Jeevitam Technology)

Witnesses:

ioro Prof. T. Kaye, In-charge,

कलसचिव

मजीव गांधी किंश्वविद्यालय

(Prof. Tomo Riba) Gandhi University Registrar^{Rono} Hill, Dolmukh (A.P.)

Rajiv Gandhi University

1. Prof. T. Kaye, In-charge, Placement Cell, RGU Profession NT CELL PLA Raiv Rono Hills, UC Sukh-791 11 Rono Hills, UC Sukh-791 11



2. Mr. Pradeep Pathak, In-charge finance, Jeevitam